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SPORTS CAPTAINS Jordyn Adams Sam Willis

2018

HOUSE CAPTAINS WOODS / YELLOW | MCAULEY/RED | MACKILLOP /BLUE | CHAMPAGNAT /GREEN

2018

Lachie Atkinson Charlie Fisher Will Wittwer Lauchie Jackman-Tilley
Hannah Witherow Tori Mcintyre Zoe Duncan Jess Short

DEPUTY HOUSE

CAPTAINS Bailey Musci Kyle Jones Matt Black Ethan Chuck

2018 Hannah Nulty Lara MacGregor Gabby Van Rijn Hannah Elliot

PREVIOUS CHAMPIONS

2018 2011 CHAMPAGNAT

2017 MACKILLOP 2010 WOODS

2016 WOODS 2009 CHAMPAGNAT

2015 WOODS 2008 CHAMPAGNAT

2014 MACKILLOP 2007 CHAMPAGNAT

2013 WOODS 2006 WOODS

2012 MACKILLOP 2005 MACKILLOP

PROGRESSIVE RELAY
MACKILLOP MCAULEY WOODS CHAMPAGNAT

Reception Max Yeates Thomas Tollner Joli Gentile Jack Koopman
Year 1 Mackenzie Harrold Ella Swiggs Piper Skirving Jenny Bigirimana

Year 2 Acie Keane

Year 3 Aysia Robinson
Year 4 Easton Exelby
Year 5 Maddison Harrold
Year 6 Sam Domaschenz
Year 7 Ruby Jacobs
Year 8 Wil Vaughan
Year 9 Charlotte Turner
Year 10 Hugh Armfield
Year 11 Gabby Van Rijn
Year 12 Will Wittwer

Mac Bradshaw
Ashlyn Cornolo
Oscar Livingstone
Charlotte Tarr
Jackson Bell
Isabella Patzel
Nick Joy

Mikaela Horrigan
Elliott Fisher

Lara MacGregor

Charlie Fisher

Harry Freckleton
Georgia Nulty
Kahne Jeffrey
Candice Schreiber
Jonty Collins

Madi Smith

Harry Taylor
Bryna Kuller
Braeden Thwaites
Hannah Nulty

Lachlan Atkinson

James Bryant
Saskia Toogood
Harry Carroll
Alex Hudson
Teangi Stephens
Emily Jolley

Eli Redman
Charlotte Bruhn
Oli Thomson
Hannah Elliott

Lauchie Jackman-Tilley




Event# Age/Gender
17 U/14 G
18 u/14 B
19 U/15G
20 U/158B
21 U/16 G
22 U/16 B
23 U/20 G
24 U/208B
25 U/14 G
26 u/14 B
27 U/15G
28 U/16 G
29 U/15B
30 u/i6B
31 U/20G
32 U/208B
33 U/14 G
34 U/208B
35 u/i6B
36 U/20G
37 U/16 G
38 U/14 B
39 U/15G
40 U/15B
41 U/14 G
42 u/14B
43 U/15G
44 u/i15B
45 U/16 G
46 U/16 B
47 U/20 G
48 U/208B
49 U/16 G
50 U/14 G
51 U/15G
52 u/14 B
53 U/15B
54 u/i6B
55 U/20G
56 u/208B
57

PROGRAM OF EVENTS — THURSDAY 22 FEBRUARY

Event
Shot Put
Discus
Triple Jump
Javelin
Shot Put
Long Jump
High Jump
High Jump
80m Hurdles
90m Hurdles
90m Hurdles
90m Hurdles
100m Hurdles
100m Hurdles
100m Hurdles
110m Hurdles
100m Heats
800m
800m
800m
800m
100m Heats
100m Heats
100m Heats
High Jump
Long Jump
Discus
Triple Jump
High Jump
Discus
Shot Put
Javelin
100m Heats
800m
800m
800m
800m
100m Heats
100m Heats
100m Heats

Time
12.30pm
12.30pm
12.30pm
12.30pm
12.30pm
12.30pm
12.30pm
12.30pm
12.30pm
12.40pm
12.50pm
12.55pm

1.00pm
1.05pm
1.10pm
1.15pm
1.30pm
1.30pm
1.30pm
1.37pm
1.37pm
1.40pm
1.50pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.10pm
2.10pm
2.10pm
2.17pm
2.17pm
2.20pm
2.30pm
2.40pm

Area
Shot Put 1
Discus 1
Triple Jump 1
Javelin 1
Shot Put 2
LongJump 1
High Jump 1
High Jump 2
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
High Jump 1
Long Jump 2
Discus 1
Triple Jump 2
High Jump 2
Discus 2
Shot Put 1
Javelin 2
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track
Track

Record
10.95 Kendyl Gallio, Woods (2001)
34.56 Jarrad Chambers, Champagnat (1996)
9.68 Sara Turnbull, MacKillop (2008)
35.20 Joseph Contin, Champagnat (2002)
9.86 Amy Young, Champagnat (2001)
6.10 Ben Bamford, Lavalla (1994)
1.59 Sara Turnbull, MacKillop (2011)
1.80 Patrick Ryan, McAuley (1994)
15.60 Rebecca Wilson, MacKillop (2004)
14.38 Jackson Devereux, Woods (2016)
17.71 Alannah Campbell, Woods (2007)
16.61 Alannah Campbell, Woods (2008)
16.20 Ed Roberts, McAuley (2000)
15.96 Kyle Jones, McAuley (2017)
17.20 Natalie Balshaw, Champagnat (1994)
16.88 Jack Primer, Champagnat (2009)
2:14.20 No Record
2:16.60 William Johnson, Woods (2001)
2:34.55 Sally Gazzard, Champagnat (2006)
2:40.31 Sarah Edwards, McAuley (2016)

1.53 Khao Watts, MacKillop (2002)

5.45 Jackson Devereux, Woods (2016)
26.87 No Record

12.07 Jacob Armitage, McAuley (2017)
1.55 Sara Turnbull, MacKillop (2009)
33.14 Brayden Millard, McAuley (2010)
9.95 No Record

40.72 Scott Gibbs, Champagnat (2008)
2.39.19 Hannabh Elliot, Champagnat (2016)
2:35.10 Sally Gazzard, Champagnat (2009)
2:28.70 No Record

2:14.50 No Record

Year Level Tug of War Tournament — 2.50pm



PROGRAM OF EVENTS - FRIDAY 23 FEBRUARY

Event# Age/Gender Event Time Area Record
58 Open Progressive Relay =~ 9.00am Track -
59 U/14 G Javelin 9.30am Javelin 2 22.44 Erin Watson, Woods (2011)
60 U/14 B Javelin 9.30am Javelin 1 37.65 No Record
61 U/15G Shot Put 9.30am Shot Put 2 9.00 Ashleigh Gallio, Woods (2004)
62 U/15B Long Jump 9.30am LongJump 1l  6.00 Jacob Armitage, McAuley (2017)
63 u/16 G Discus 9.30am Discus 1 24.42 Joanna Will, Champagnat (1995)
64 U/16 B High Jump 9.30am HighJump 1l 1.76 Matthew Black, Mackillop (2017)
65 Uu/20 G Discus 9.30am Discus 2 24.96 Ashleigh Gallio, Woods (2006)
66 U/208B Triple Jump 9.30am  TripleJump 1 12.54 Declan Carmody, Mackillop (2017)
67 U/14 G 100m Final 10.00am Track 12.60 No Record
68 u/14 B 100m Final 10.03am Track 12.70 Jackson Devereux, Woods (2016)
69 U/15G 100m Final 10.06am Track 13.47 Sara Turnbull, MacKillop (2008)
70 U/15B 100m Final 10.09am Track 12.30 No Record
71 u/16 G 100m Final 10.12am Track 13.29 Eliza Hunter, Mackillop (2017)
72 u/i6B 100m Final 10.15am Track 11.80 Con Brown, Woods (2004)
73 U/20 G 100m Final 10.18am Track 13.40 Belinda Scanlon, McAuley (1997)
74 u/20B 100m Final 10.21am Track 11.70 Michael Ellis, Coolock (1998)
75 u/14 Tunnel Ball Relay = 10.30am Track -
76 u/15 Tug of War 10.30am Track -
77 u/16 Sack Relay 10.30am Track -
78 u/20 Plank Relay 10.30am Track -
79 u/14 G Long Jump 11.00am  LongJump2  4.70 Lenah Rasmussen, Champagnat (2011)
80 u/14 B Shot Put 11.00am Shot Put 1 14.35 Brayden Millard, McAuley (2008)
81 U/15G Javelin 11.00am Javelin 1 24.49 Clare Davey, McAuley (2017)
82 u/15B High Jump 11.00am  HighJump 2  1.72 Matthew Black, Mackillop (2016)
83 U/16 G Javelin 11.00am Javelin 2 0.00 Emma Laucirica, Champagnat (2006)
84 u/i6B Shot Put 11.00am Shot Put 2 0.00 Brayden Millard, McAuley (2010)
85 U/20G Triple Jump 11.00am  Triple Jump 2 9.91 Sara Turnbull, MacKillop (2010)
86 u/208B Discus 11.00am Discus 2 36.58 Christopher Street, Woods (2011)
87 u/14 G 200m 11.00am Track 27.50 Belinda Scanlon, McAuley (1994)
88 U/14 B 200m 11.10am Track 25.55 Jackson Devereux, Woods (2016)
89 U/15G 200m 11.20am Track 28.40 Belinda Scanlon, McAuley (1995)
20 U/15B 200m 11.30am Track 24.90 No Record
91 u/16 G 200m 11.40am Track 29.14 Eliza Hunter, Mackillop (2017)
92 U/14 G Discus 11.45am Discus 1 23.33 Rebecca Cord-Udy, Lavalla (1998)
93 uU/14 B Triple Jump 11.45am  Triple Jump 1 11.22 Jackson Devereux, Woods (2016)
94 U/15G Long Jump 11.45am  LonglJump1l 5.20 No Record
95 U/15B Discus 11.45am Discus 1 38.20 No Record
96 u/16 G Long Jump 11.45am  LongJump2  4.67 Sara Turnbull, MacKillop (2009)
97 U/16 B Triple Jump 11.45am  Triple Jump 2 = 11.59 Declan Carmody, Mackillop (2016)
98 Uu/20 G Javelin 11.45am Javelin 1 26.91 Lily Falkner Hunt, Champagnat (2017)
99 u/20B Shot Put 11.45am Shot Put 1 0.00 Christopher Street, Woods (2011)
100 U/16 B 200m 11.50am Track 24.50 Ben Bamford, Lavalla (1994)
101 U/20 G 200m 12.00pm Track 28.10 No Record



102 u/20B 200m 12.10pm Track 24.00 No Record

103 u/14 G Triple Jump 12.30pm  Triple Jump 1 9.51 Sarah Bohner, McAuley (1985)

104 u/14 B High Jump 12.30pm  HighJump 1l 1.68 James Dukalskis, Woods (2012)
105 U/15G High Jump 12.30pm  HighJump 2  1.55 Sara Turnbull, Mackillop (2008)
106 u/15B Shot Put 12.30pm Shot Put 2 0.00 Sam Schoenfisch, Champagnat (2008)
107 u/16 G Triple Jump 12.30pm  Triple Jump 2 9.65 Sara Turnbull, MacKillop (2009)
108 u/i6B Javelin 12.30pm Javelin 2 38.30 Alex Carter, McAuley (2004)

109 U/20G Long Jump 12.30pm LongJumpl 4.71 No Record

110 u/208B Long Jump 12.30pm  LonglJump 2  5.96 Tom Roberts, McAuley (2004)

111 u/14 G 400m 12.30pm Track 1:06.00 No Record

112 U/14 B 400m 12.40pm Track 59.36 Jackson Devereux, Woods (2016)
113 U/15G 400m 12.50pm Track 59.50 No Record

114 U/15B 400m 1.00pm Track 57.79 James Davies, MacKillop (2011)
115 u/16 G 400m 1.10pm Track 1:05.05 Brooke Dempsey, Woods (2006)
116 U/16B 400m 1.15pm Track 55.26 Saxon Scudds, Champagnat (2010)
117 U/20G 400m 1.20pm Track 1:04.46 Sarah Edwards. McAuley (2017)
118 u/208B 400m 1.25pm Track 53.05 Saxon Scudds, Champagnat (2011)
119 u/14 Sack Relay 1.30pm Track -

120 u/15 Plank Relay 1.30pm Track -

121 u/16 Tunnel Ball Relay =~ 1.30pm Track -

122 u/20 Tug of War 1.30pm Track -

123 U/14 G 4x100m Relay 2.05pm Track 1:00.90 Champagnat (2016)

124 uU/14 B 4x100m Relay 2.10pm Track 55.90 Champagnat (1998)

125 U/15G 4x100m Relay 2.15pm Track 55.39 Woods (2016)

126 U/15B 4x100m Relay 2.20pm Track 53.10 Champagnat (1999)

127 U/16 G 4x100m Relay 2.25pm Track 55.50 MacKillop (2006)

128 U/16 B 4x100m Relay 2.30pm Track 50.40 Champagnat (2000)

129 Uu/20 G 4x100m Relay 2.35pm Track 58.26 MacKillop (2010)

130 U/208B 4x100m Relay 2.40pm Track 48.32 Mackillop (2017)

131 U/20G Top 8 Shootout 2.45pm Track -

132 u/208B Top 8 Shootout 2.50pm Track -

133 Staff vs Students Relay - 2.55pm

Presentations — 3.00pm

RELAY EVENTS
Time Event Record Holder House
2:05PM F U/14 4x100m Relay 1:00.90 Champagnat (2016)
2:10PM M U/14 4x100m Relay 55.90 Champagnat (1998)
2:15PM F U/15 4x100m Relay 55.39 Woods (2016)
2:20PM M U/15 4x100m Relay 53.10 Champagnat (1999)
2:25PM F U/16 4x100m Relay 55.50 MacKillop (2006)
2:30PM M U/16 4x100m Relay 50.40 Champagnat (2000)
2:35PM F U/20 4x100m Relay 58.26 MacKillop (2010)
2:40PM M U/20 4x100m Relay 48.32 Mackillop (2017)
2:45PM F U/20 OPEN Top 8 shoot out

2:50PM M U/20 OPEN Top 8 shoot out



NOVELTY PROGRAM OF EVENTS

Time Event Age Group
1:00PM Flipper Dash Under 14 M/F
Tug-O-War Under 15 M/F
Sack Race Under 16 M/F
Plank Relay Under 20 M/F
1:12PM Flipper Dash Under 20 M/F
Tug-O-War Under 14 M/F
Sack Race Under 15 M/F
Plank Relay Under 16 M/F
1:24PM Flipper Dash Under 16 M/F
Tug-O-War Under 20 M/F
Sack Race Under 14 M/F
Plank Relay Under 15 M/F
1:36PM Flipper Dash Under 15 M/F
Tug-O-War Under 16 M/F
Sack Race Under 20 M/F
Plank Relay Under 14 M/F
1:50PM Return to House Area

STAFF VS STUDENTS RELAY

Sharon Adams
Brad Maney
Sharon Brodie
Nick Patzel
Jess Herring
Brad Colliver
Katlyn Egan
Connor Clark
Kate Zvirgzdins
Nathan Fleetwood
Miraid Mackle
David Cole

Jordyn Adams

Sam Willis

Hannah Witherow
Lachlan Atkinson
Zoe Duncan

Will Wittwer

Tori Mclintyre
Charlie Fisher

Jess Short

Lauchie Jackman-Tilley
Evangelia Wichmann

Daniel Ker
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